Incident

U25-03056
U25-03055
U25-03054
U25-03052
U25-03051
U25-03050
U25-03053
U25-03049
U25-03048
U25-03047
U25-03046
U25-03045
U25-03044
U25-03043
U25-03042

U25-03041
U25-03040
U25-03039
U25-03038
U25-03037
U25-03036
U25-03035
U25-03034
U25-03033
U25-03032
U25-03031
U25-03030
U25-03029
U25-03028
U25-03027
U25-03026
U25-03024
U25-03025

U25-03023
U25-03022
U25-03021

U25-03020
U25-03019

Nature

TRFSTP

ASSIST
SUSPICIOUS
ARM

CRASH H&R

ARM

INFO

ARM

REDPHONE
WELFARE CHECK
PROPERTY CRIME
ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL
TRFSTP
WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK
ASSIST

NOISE

NOISE

NOISE

CRASH PROPERTY
EXTRA PATROL
TRFSTP

ASSIST
SUSPICIOUS
TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL
PROPERTY CRIME
THREATS
WELFARE CHECK
TRFSTP

TRFSTP

INFO

MOTORIST ASSIST
ARM
SPECIAL EVENT

ADMIT
CRASH PROPERTY

Reported
22:28:3305/11/25
19:31:27 05/11/25
16:54:53 05/11/25
14:37:11 05/11/25
14:16:07 05/11/25
14:01:4505/11/25
13:59:07 05/11/25
12:10:25 05/11/25
12:03:26 05/11/25
11:26:48 05/11/25
08:19:28 05/11/25
02:08:33 05/11/25
01:45:36 05/11/25
22:27:3105/10/25
21:51:3005/10/25

21:45:33 05/10/25
20:56:07 05/10/25
17:53:45 05/10/25
17:28:48 05/10/25
15:15:13 05/10/25
13:10:59 05/10/25
11:01:18 05/10/25
10:30:49 05/10/25
02:31:54 05/10/25
01:45:00 05/10/25
00:43:18 05/10/25
00:35:4905/10/25
23:29:58 05/09/25
23:02:22 05/09/25
22:44:59 05/09/25
20:58:05 05/09/25
19:55:42 05/09/25
18:57:35 05/09/25

18:08:54 05/09/25
18:04:29 05/09/25
17:33:43 05/09/25

16:55:49 05/09/25
16:41:34 05/09/25

Incident address
MICHIGAN AVE N & NORTH POINT DR
DIVISION ST N & MARIA DR
400 ILLINOIS AVE; UWSP Allen Center
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
UWSP Lot Q
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
401 ISADORE ST; UWSP Steiner Hall
401 ISADORE ST; UWSP Steiner Hall
UWSP Lot T
DIVISION ST & COLLEGE AVE
UWSP Lot Q
MARIA DR & ISADORE ST
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC
1824 COLLEGE AVE
ILLINOIS AVE & FOURTH AVE
I coLLEGE AVE
I COLLEGE AVE
I COLLEGE AVE
Roundabout Division North Point
400 ILLINOIS AVE; UWSP Allen Center
DIVISION ST & FRANKLIN ST
BRIGGS ST & DIVISION ST
1925 MARIA DR
RESERVE ST & FOURTH AVE
UWSP Lot A
325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center
1600 MARIA DR; Kwik Trip
201 ISADORE ST; UWSP Burroughs Hall
STANLEY ST & FRONTENAC AVE
MAIN ST & PHILLIPS ST
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC
UWSP Lot J
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center West
1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall
UWSP Lot P



U25-03018
U25-03017
U25-03016
U25-03015
U25-03014
U25-03013
U25-03012
U25-03011

U25-03010
U25-03009
U25-03008
U25-03007
U25-03006
U25-03005
U25-03004

U25-03003
U25-03002

U25-03001

U25-03000

U25-02999

U25-02998

U25-02996

U25-02995
U25-02994

U25-02993

U25-02992

U25-02991
U25-02997

U25-02990

U25-02989

FNDPROP
PROPERTY CRIME
TRFSTP

TRFSTP

ARM

LOST

TRFSTP

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
TRFSTP
TRFSTP
HAZARD
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

NOISE

SUSPICIOUS

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

ANIMAL
PROPERTY CRIME

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
INFO

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

16:15:20 05/09/25
15:54:18 05/09/25
15:25:48 05/09/25
15:10:15 05/09/25
14:49:57 05/09/25
12:40:16 05/09/25
12:20:27 05/09/25
12:06:48 05/09/25

11:26:18 05/09/25
10:56:22 05/09/25
08:23:05 05/09/25
04:34:46 05/09/25
02:40:40 05/09/25
00:28:34 05/09/25
00:01:01 05/09/25

23:16:01 05/08/25
22:58:04 05/08/25

22:33:31 05/08/25

22:13:1205/08/25

21:41:10 05/08/25

21:37:18 05/08/25

20:53:42 05/08/25

20:31:38 05/08/25
20:28:59 05/08/25

20:20:33 05/08/25

19:55:14 05/08/25

19:17:07 05/08/25
19:01:05 05/08/25

18:41:52 05/08/25

18:41:30 05/08/25

UWSP Lot Q

1817 MARIA DR; UWSP Thomson Hall
STANLEY ST & MICHIGAN AVE

ILLINOIS AVE & SIMS AVE

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
425 ISADORE ST; UWSP Baldwin Hall
STANLEY ST & MICHIGAN AVE

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center West

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

NORTH POINT DR & WOOD LN

417 DIVISION ST; Pizza Hut

DIVISION ST & COLLEGE AVE

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center
UWSP Lot Q

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

209 ISADORE ST; UWSP Knutzen Hall

501 RESERVE ST; UWSP Pray Sims Hall

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center West

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts
Center CAC

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology
Building

UWSP Lot P

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom
Center CCC

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building
1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services
Center SSC

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall



U25-02988
U25-02987
U25-02986
U25-02985
U25-02984
U25-02983
U25-02982

U25-02981

U25-02980
U25-02979

U25-02978

U25-02977
U25-02976

U25-02975
U25-02974
U25-02973
U25-02972
U25-02971
U25-02970
U25-02969

U25-02968

U25-02967

U25-02966
U25-02965
U25-02964
U25-02963
U25-02962

U25-02961
U25-02960

U25-02959
U25-02958

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
MAINT

INFO

ARM

CRASH INJURY
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP
EXTRA PATROL

ALARM LAW

TRFSTP
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
ELEV
SUSPICIOUS
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

WELFARE CHECK
EXTRA PATROL

INFO
EXTRA PATROL

18:41:09 05/08/25
18:27:30 05/08/25
17:41:38 05/08/25
17:02:28 05/08/25
15:02:47 05/08/25
12:07:33 05/08/25
11:52:11 05/08/25

08:44:33 05/08/25

08:09:57 05/08/25
07:43:53 05/08/25

07:37:3005/08/25

06:54:41 05/08/25
03:21:10 05/08/25

02:38:13 05/08/25
02:03:3505/08/25
01:50:03 05/08/25
01:29:48 05/08/25
23:36:10 05/07/25
23:30:10 05/07/25
23:05:07 05/07/25

22:29:50 05/07/25

22:06:28 05/07/25

21:50:27 05/07/25
21:45:18 05/07/25
21:40:57 05/07/25
21:01:17 05/07/25
20:35:1205/07/25

20:18:00 05/07/25
19:59:35 05/07/25

19:34:27 05/07/25
19:06:07 05/07/25

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

209 ISADORE ST; UWSP Knutzen Hall

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
GREEN AVE N & STANLEY ST

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center West

1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center West

FOURTH AVE & RESERVE ST

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

DIVISION ST & FOURTH AVE

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

3101 DIXON ST; Sentry Insurance

201 ISADORE ST; UWSP Burroughs Hall

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

UWSP Lot P

UWSP Lot Q

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter
1940 MARIA DR; UWSP Waste Education Center
WEC

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts
Center CAC

MARIA DR & MINNESOTA AVE

ILLINOIS AVE & MARIA DR

2100 MARIA DR; UWSP Schmeekle Shelter
2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building
800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

401 ISADORE ST; UWSP Steiner Hall

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology
Building

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of
Professional Studies CPS



U25-02957
U25-02956
U25-02955
U25-02954
U25-02953
U25-02952

U25-02951

U25-02950
U25-02949
U25-02948

U25-02947
U25-02946
U25-02945

U25-02944

U25-02943

U25-02942

U25-02941
U25-02940

U25-02939

U25-02938

U25-02937
U25-02936
U25-02934
U25-02933

U25-02932
U25-02931
U25-02930
U25-02929
U25-02928
U25-02927
U25-02926

EXTRA PATROL
ADMIT

MOTORIST ASSIST
LOST

ARM

FNDPROP

ESCORT

TRFSTP
EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

CRASH H&R
ARM
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
ARM

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
TRFSTP

ARM

ARM

CRASH H&R
TRFSTP

ARM

18:38:29 05/07/25
17:15:43 05/07/25
15:28:50 05/07/25
14:25:34 05/07/25
14:04:47 05/07/25
11:43:51 05/07/25

11:36:55 05/07/25

11:24:45 05/07/25
10:17:57 05/07/25
09:24:33 05/07/25

08:42:46 05/07/25
07:00:41 05/07/25
00:17:07 05/07/25

23:24:12 05/06/25

23:07:57 05/06/25

22:57:59 05/06/25

22:01:12 05/06/25
21:29:25 05/06/25

21:28:51 05/06/25

21:21:07 05/06/25

20:57:22 05/06/25
20:42:25 05/06/25
19:10:14 05/06/25
19:07:09 05/06/25

19:04:03 05/06/25
18:35:31 05/06/25
18:07:24 05/06/25
15:39:29 05/06/25
14:57:46 05/06/25
14:36:28 05/06/25
13:04:19 05/06/25

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building
UWSP Lot Q

209 ISADORE ST; UWSP Knutzen Hall

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services
Center SSC

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services
Center SSC

FREMONT ST & FOURTH AVE

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center
1015 RESERVE ST; UWSP DUC Dreyfus
University Center West

UWSP Lot P

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

1101 RESERVE ST; UWSP Communication Arts
Center CAC

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology
Building

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building
1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom
Center CCC

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of
Professional Studies CPS

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services
Center SSC

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

MARIA DR & ISADORE ST

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
UWSP Lot J

MICHIGAN AVE N & MARIA DR

1925 MARIA DR



U25-02924
U25-02923

U25-02925
U25-02922
U25-02935
U25-02920
U25-02921
U25-02919
U25-02918
U25-02917

U25-02916
U25-02915

U25-02914

U25-02912
U25-02911

U25-02910

U25-02909

U25-02908

U25-02907

U25-02906

U25-02905

U25-02904

U25-02913

U25-02903

U25-02902

U25-02901

U25-02900

U25-02899

U25-02898

U25-02897

ARM
DRUGS

MAINT

FIRE

ASSIST
FNDPROP
MAINT

ARM

ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL

TRFSTP
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL
EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

PROPERTY CRIME

ASSIST

FNDPROP

ADMIT

SUSPICIOUS

INFO

FNDPROP

SUSPICIOUS

ASSIST

12:18:58 05/06/25
11:49:58 05/06/25

11:35:44 05/06/25
10:28:33 05/06/25
09:36:19 05/06/25
07:54:02 05/06/25
07:30:08 05/06/25
07:12:2505/06/25
00:48:11 05/06/25
00:15:49 05/06/25

23:47:26 05/05/25
23:27:36 05/05/25

22:44:23 05/05/25

21:00:10 05/05/25
20:49:51 05/05/25

20:44:50 05/05/25

20:35:46 05/05/25

20:23:48 05/05/25

20:10:59 05/05/25

20:07:37 05/05/25

19:19:17 05/05/25

19:10:29 05/05/25

18:09:51 05/05/25

16:18:21 05/05/25

16:13:22 05/05/25

15:34:30 05/05/25

14:02:35 05/05/25

13:48:34 05/05/25

13:47:48 05/05/25

13:14:50 05/05/25

1925 MARIA DR

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology
Building

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

2419 NORTH POINT DR; Schmeeckle Center
I P \NEwOOD DR

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
325 ISADORE ST; UWSP Debot Center

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
600 UNION ST

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

FOURTH AVE & RESERVE ST

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology
Building

2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building
1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom
Center CCC

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of
Professional Studies CPS

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

910 FREMONT ST; UWSP Delzell Hall

1209 FREMONT ST; UWSP Nelson Hall

1108 FREMONT ST; UWSP Student Services
Center SSC

2100 MAIN ST; UWSP Old Main

3842 PINEWOOD DR

2850 CIRCLE RD

800 RESERVE ST; UWSP Trainer Natural
Resources Building TNR

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
2101 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Chemistry Biology
Building

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

640 DIVISION ST; Old National Bank



U25-02896
U25-02895
U25-02894
U25-02893

U25-02892

U25-02891

U25-02890

U25-02889

U25-02888

U25-02887

U25-02886

ARM
SUSPICIOUS
ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL

ARM

ARM

ASSIST

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

EXTRA PATROL

13:05:49 05/05/25
11:55:59 05/05/25
11:19:55 05/05/25
09:33:40 05/05/25

09:05:24 05/05/25

07:55:53 05/05/25

02:46:14 05/05/25

01:05:08 05/05/25

00:56:49 05/05/25

00:56:29 05/05/25

00:49:03 05/05/25

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
2001 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Science Building
I FOURTH AVE

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
1925 MARIA DR; UWSP Protective Services
139 159MM

2050 FOURTH AVE; UWSP HEC Health
Enhancement Center

1800 PORTAGE ST; UWSP Noel Fine Arts Center
NFAC

1901 FOURTH AVE; UWSP College Of
Professional Studies CPS

1801 FOURTH AVE; UWSP Collins Classroom
Center CCC



